DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$20.00

\$20.00

Pgs=7

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2014-855030

12/30/2014 12:34 PM

FIRST AMERICANTITLE STATELINE

 APN#
 1318-15-110-001

 Recording Requested by:
 First American Title Insurance

 Name:
 Company

 Address:
 P.O. Box 645

 City/State/Zip:
 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

 Order Number:
 141-2475775

Affidavit Death of Trustee
(Title of Document)

(for Recorder's use only)

Recorder Affirmation Statement

Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

-OR-

 $\sim \Delta \Delta$

(State specific law)

Signature

Title

Print Signature

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

(Additional recording fee applies)

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

First American Title Insurance Company of Nevada

AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

4795 Drobustral

Pickett Living Trust

M

Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use Only

A.P.N. 1318-15-110-001

File No.: 141-2475775 (NMP)

Affidavit - Death of Trustee

State of

Nevada

)55

County of

Douglas

Michael J. Pickett ("Declarant") is of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and states under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada:

- Donald Elbert Pickett ("Decedent") is the person referenced in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death who died on September 21, 2012 at Danville, CA (city and state of death).
- 2. Decedent is the same person named as the trustee named in that certain Declaration of Trust dated **March 10, 1988** executed by **Donald E. Pickett and Jean N. Pickett** as trustor(s) (the "Trust").
- 3. Decedent as a trustee is the same person who was named as a grantee in that certain Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed dated February 28, 1990 which was recorded as Instrument No. 0606373 in Book 0304, Page 02284, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada as legally described as follows:

PARCEL NO. 1:

UNIT NO. 1 AS SHOWN ON THAT CERTAIN SUBDIVISION MAP ENTITLED "OFFICIAL PLAT OF PINEWILD, MARLA BAY, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA", RECORDED JUNE 26, 1973 IN BOOK 673, PAGES 1089 ET SEQ., OFFICIAL RECORDS IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA.

PARCEL NO. 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE AND POSSESSION OF THOSE CERTAIN PATIO AREAS ADJACENT TO SAID UNIT DESIGNATED AS "RESTRICTED COMMON AREAS" ON THE SUBDIVISION MAP REFERRED TO IN PARCEL 1 ABOVE.

PARCEL NO. 3:

AN UNDIVIDED NINETEEN AND TWO TENTHS PER CENT (19.2%) INTEREST AS TENANT IN COMMON IN AND TO THAT PORTION OF THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE SUBDIVISION MAP REFERRED TO IN THE DESCRIPTION IN PARCEL 1 ABOVE, DEFINED IN THE AMENDED DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS OF PINEWILD, A CONDOMINIUM PROJECT, RECORDED ON MARCH 11, 1974, IN BOOK 374, AT PAGE 193 ET SEQ. AS LIMITED COMMON AREA AND THEREBY ALLOCATED TO THE UNIT DESCRIBED IN PARCEL 1 ABOVE, AND EXCEPTING UNTO GRANTOR NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, UTILITY SERVICES, SUPPORT, ENCROACHMENTS, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OVER THE COMMON AREAS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS.

PARCEL NO. 4:

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO PARCEL 1 ABOVE, FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, UTILITY SERVICES, SUPPORT ENCROACHMENTS, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR, OVER THE COMMON AREAS AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS OF PINEWILD, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED IN THE DESCRIPTION OF PARCEL 3 ABOVE.

4. Declarant is the successor trustee under the Trust. The Trust was in effect at the date of the death of the Decedent and has not been revoked. Declarant has consented to act as trustee under the Trust.

Dated:

December 9, 2014

DECLARANT:

Michael J. Pickett

State of California) CA	LIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
_	CATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
On <u>December 22, 2014</u> before me, <u>Pate</u> personally appeared <u>Michael Picket</u>	ere insert name and title of the officer)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the per the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/th authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	ney executed the same in his/her/their
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	PATRICIA MARIE CAREY COMM. #2043390 Z
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public · California Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Sep. 29, 2017
Signature John Marie Carery	(Seal)
OPTIONAL INFORMATION Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per	nt fraudulent removal and reattachment of this
Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document	Additional Information Method of Signer Identification
titled/for the purpose of Affidavit-Death of Truster (Donald E Riccety containing 2 pages, and dated Dec 9, 2014	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: └── form(s) of identification
The signer capacity or authority is/are as:	Page # Entry # Notary contact:
Individual	Other
Attorney-in-Fact Corporate Officer(s) Title(s)	Additional Signer(s) Signer(s) Thumbprint(s)
Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General Trustee(s) Other:	
representing: Name(s) of Person(s) or Entity(ies) Signer Is Representing .	



CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

	^:30 <u>520121744</u> j1 □	3052012174491 CERTIFICATE OF DEATH BYANG PER HUMBER OF DEATH OF DE		3201207005304:		
ار موا	I MADE OF DECEMENT PRIEST ESSAN DONALD	/ PLBERT	PICKETT	TOTAL PERSONAL	2400	
8	AAA ALSO MOONTAS - INCLUS ERAKK ERST, MOO	LE, LAST)	01/26/1916 96	D'UNCER CHE YEAR SEL	ROBD SOR LOSOF	
- Q - Q	PERMITERATE COUNTRY HIS SECU	1332 X See	MOTORIAN IV WILL STOREGO WING.	09/21/2012 =	*** 1515 ***	
	HS GRADUATE		(Mar) = -			
2 2	17. USUA OCCUPATON - Type of Hart for mad of the BUSINESS OWNER	BLOWERS ON WALKETRY (NO. WORN) PHIL TORK SO	nticker eligbyrisch spielej, etc.)	19 YEARS W OCCUPATION		
.8	20 DECEDERT SITESIDENCE PROGES WILLIAMS OF NO. 25 MONTAIR PLACE		in. Carlina			
R.S.O.	DANVILLE	CONTRA COSTA	94526 IN YEARS IN THE STATE OF	DINNY IS CITETORISME ICA	NAMES AND ASSESSED OF THE SECOND ASSESSED ASSESSED OF THE SECOND ASSESSED ASSESSE	
4 K	SE NOOLIANT STANCE PERSONNERS		37 SCENIC VALLEY UN., SA	NDY, UT 64692	er med Chi	
26	\$5 11YYE OL GENINAMY BLOFFESSION, NUMBER	28-MOOLE	(Same maintenant)			
ESROP MFORM	AND DESCRIPTION OF TAMES, THE STATE OF THE S	22 MODUZ LEO 22 12 22	PICKELL		JAN BRITANATE UT	
SPOLE	35 DANG DE BOTHED WATER THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	ELIZABETH	MONK		SK DWINTBLUE UT - F	
TORY	29 DEPOSITION TO PROJECT 1965 RE	AM DEPARTON QUEEN OF HE LIEZ VÄLLEY RO., LAFAN	AVEN CEMETERY /ETTE, CA 94549	7.	-5.	
AL DIRECT	in the of disposmonic. BU	42 SECTIONING COE MARK N	IAGLEBY	/ ((((((((((((((((((EMB7157	
FLNER	OAK PARK HILLS CHAPEL	in Desperation FD1073	EN 46 SIGNATURE OF LOCAL PECHSTRAN * WENDEL BRUNNER, A		47.6ME ************************************	
ō E	RESIDENCE	Fig. 1		He box . House !!	Nicita Out	
22	CONTRA COSTA 🚅 25 MO	YAPORESS EN LUCATION WHERE FOUND (LII) NTAIR PLACE		, DANVILLE		
• 7)	MINITURE CAUSE W MEDIASTINAL		nder, changes (D) (O) by an reservit and any interesty (D) (O) Actor (A).	(9)	CALX SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL	
	Print diverse or condition in salaring ** Sin state() (9)			2 WKS	WE BOPSY PERCORAGO	
Ĭ	Security (e) Continue (e) Such particle Such	 	or 3		TIO AUTOPSY PERFORMACIUS TO SEE XIO	
	Callet Greater or equipment (0) condain Theorem (0) condition for condition or con			(m) = 2	H CALL STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	
. 0	AIRWAY COMPRESSION FR	OM MASS, SENILE DEME	NTIA, HISTORY OF MI			
	113 YAL DEFEATION PRODUCTS FOR WAY COME!!				HIMA PHODUS HIMS THAT	
4; ž	er de confider un sercia enthere pe l'energa An action à the actueral ca al accortage traper	WILLIAM TO THE PROPERTY OF THE	NCE ZEIGER M.D	8 RRS100	09/27/2012	
FINSO	Description Description Note of the Section of the Section Note of the Section	THE TYPE ATTENDED PHYSICARY	HOWA	RD LAWRENCE Z	EIGER M.D.	
•	THE COMPANY THAT SHAPE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF TH	TOTA OUT, NO THAT THE PERSON THE CHAIR		June 121 BILLETY ONTE TO	NUMER DES HOUR GENAME	
) (6	123; PLACE OF PIAIN by flores, construction star, o					
7	I PA DECEMBER SON HAMM DECLIDATED (E-1417) HIS	mysaired (1940y)				
ě	180 FOCKLICH CR M VELA (Entre) and thrushin or local	FAC C.				
	138: ESCILATURE OF COMPILER / DEPUTY CONCRETE		E minustropy 178 Type hame, time of ec			
erz AEGIS	TRAR	D / E	*010001002162842*	FAX AUTH #	CENSUS TRACT	
ÄŽ.						

py of the official record filed with

Vital Records

Effective 08/11/12!

TONY AGUNTO, MPA, State Registrar

DATE ISSUED

LINETTE T SCOTT MO, MPH
STATE REGISTRAR OF VITAL RECORDS
This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border of (Rev. 0411).



Pathe dir Callingier CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

3052012174411 \$1476 FILE NUMBER			AFFIDAVIT TO AMEND A RECORD NO ERASURES, WHITEOUTS, PHOTOCOPIES, OR ALTERATIONS				3201207005304		
TYPEOR	1.1 PRINT CLEAR	≔ □_BIRTH LY IN BLACK INK ONL	mark the same	Do XII	ETAL DEATH OMES AN ACTU	N PART OF THE OFF	CIAL RECORD		
PARTI	INFORMAT	ΊΩ <u>Ν</u> ΤΟ LOCATE R	ECORD						
INFORMATION AS IT APPEARS ON ORIGINAL					icon in a line in the line in				
	2.5EX M	DATE OF EVENT → MINIOR 09/21/2012	MI-MINDDICKY 4. CITY OF EVENT			6 COUNTY OF EVENT	6 COUNTY OF EVENT CONTRA COSTA		
RECORD	FAFULL HAME OF FATHERIPARENT AS STATED ON ORIGINAL HECORD 7. FULL HAME OF NOTIFICATION OF NOTI					ONO			
PART II	STATEMEN	NT OF CORRECTIO	NS JO BIR	TH, DEATH,	OR FETAL DI	EATH RECORD	# I i		
	RUMBER TO BE CORRECTED	9. INCORRECT INFORMATION TO		ORIĞINÜL REGORD		INATION AS IT SHOULD APPEAR			
	20 21	25 MONTAIR PLACE DANVILLE			1 PINEWILD ZEPHYR COVE				
JUST ONE THEM PERS	22 23 24	CONTRA COSTA 94526	CONTRA COSTA 14526			DOUGLAS 89448			
	25	ÇA .			NV				
	<i>€-</i> /7		7		-74				
. 5 .		#月D_OF	⇒				j.		
78 i									
		1							
	⊒" USUAL R	ESIDENCE INCORRE	CT						
REASON FOR CORRECTION	2-,								
7.0	We, the und	ersigned, hereby certify mation given above is	under penal	ly of perjury th	at ve have perso	onal knowledge of the	above facts and		
AFFIDAVITS ON ON	12A SIGNATURE OF PRIST FERIOUS 12B PRINTED NAME MARK MAGLEBY 550 MARK MAGLEBY					120 TITLERELATION SAIP EMBALMER	IO PERSON IN PART I		
TWO PERSONS MUST SIGN THIS FORM TO CORRECT A BIRTH DEATH OR FETAL RECORD	177) ACCIRES (STREET AND NUMBER, CITY, STATE, ZP) 311.1 N. MAIN ST., WALNUT CREEK, CA: 94596				126. DATE SKANED—ANVOK 10/02/2012	THE DATE SIGNED - MICROPOLITY !			
	13A BICHATURE OF SECOND PERSON (3B. PRINTED NAME) BRAD MAGLEBY (8BRAD MAGLEBY)				_ag061_64_111111X.vua_1129626003	190 TITLERIEGATIONSHIP TO PETIGON II PART I. FUNERAL DIRECTOR			
	OO ADDRESS (STREET SHE NUMBER, CITY, BLAFF, ZIP) 31.11 N. MAIN ST., WALNUT BREEK, CA. 94596					138: DATE SIGNED MANNO 10/02/2012	(cev)		
STATE/LÖGAL REGISTRAR USE ONLY		IAL RECORDETOR LOCAL REGIST EGISTRAR - OFFICE	18, DATE ACCEPTED FOR 10/05/2012	REGISTRATION					

.0501010051989390,

FORM VS 240 (REV. 1/08)

Ellective 06/11/12: Joy Liguet TONY AGURTO, MPA, State Registrar

DATE ISSUED



PublicHealth

LINETTE T SCOTT, MD, MPH STATE REGISTRAR OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

- DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

3052012174411

AFFIDAVIT TO AMEND A RECORD

NO ERASURES, WHITEOUTS, PHOTOGOPIES, OR ALTERATIONS

3201207005304

STATE FILE HUNGE LOCAL REGISTRATION NUMBER 2.1 ☐ BIRTH Ø DEATH ☐ FETAL DEATH TYPE OR FRINT CLEARLY IN BLACK INK ONLY - THIS AMENDMENT BECOMES AN ACTUAL PART OF THE OFFICIAL RECORD INFORMATION TO LOCATE RECORD PART I IA HAME-FIRST IB MIDDLE DONALD ELBERT PICKETT INFORMATION AS IT APPEARS ON <u>GRIGINAL</u> RECORD S COUNTY OF EVENT CONTRA COSTA 9 SEX CITY OF EVEN 09/21/2012 DANVILLE M, 6 FULL MANE OF FATHER/PARENT AS STATED ON ORIGINAL RECOR I FULE MAKE OF MOTHER/PARENT AS STATED ON ORIGINAL RECORD ROGER LEO PICKETT AMELIA EEIZABETH MONK PARTIL STATEMENT OF CORRECTIONS TO BIRTH, DEATH, OR FETAL DEATH RECORD RNATION THAT APPEARS ON CAIGNING RECOND THEED TO CHANGE MARITAL STATUS AND ADD NAME OF SPOUSE REASON FOR CORRECTION We, the undersigned, hereby certify under ponalty of perjury that we have personal knowledge of the above facts and that the information gives epoce is true and correct. AFFIDAVITS AND SIGNATURES IZCETTE E/HELATIONSHIP TO PERSON IN PART (* 128 PRINTED NAME DAUGHTER 4 LINDA FRY 12E DATE EIGNED-RINDONGGYY ADDRESS (STREET MA NUMBER, CITY, STATE, 21PF 01/21/2013 ISC TITLEMELATIONSHIP TO PERSON IN PART 3137 SCENIC VALLEY LN, SANDY, UT 84092 MUST SIGN THIS FORM TO CORRECT A: BIRTH, DEATH, OR FETAL MARILYN PICKETT WIFE 130 ADDRESS ISTREET FOR HUNBER CITY, STATE ZIP) 03/13/2013 25 MONTAIR PLACE, DANVILLE CA 94526 15 =DAJE ACCEPTED FOR REGISTRATION ELS OFFICE OF VITAL RECORDS OF LOCAL REGISTRAN

STATE OF CAUFORNIA, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH, OFFICE OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE REGISTRAR - OFFICE OF VITAL RECORDS

FORM VS 244 (REV. 1/08)

nt is a true copy of the official record filed with This is to certify that this docu

Effective 06/11/12:

TONY AGURTO, MPA, SIAIC RE

DATE ISSUED

STATE REGISTRAR OF VITAL RECORDS

CHOCIONIA